

# City of Broken Arrow

### **Request for Action**

File #: 19-380, Version: 1

## Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting of: 05-07-2019

Title:

Approval of and authorization to execute a Professional Consultant Agreement with Holloway, Updike, and Bellen, Inc. (HUB) for Omaha

Water Storage Tank Restoration

#### **Background:**

In 2014 the BAMA contracted with Utility Service Group to do a condition assessment report on the Omaha water storage tank. The report recommendations were to restore the Omaha Tank. Restoration will consist of repairing the roof structure and corroded areas, powerwashing and painting the interior and exterior surfaces, and replacing the interior and epoxy coating systems.

Engineering and Construction Department negotiated a Professional Consultant Agreement with HUB to design and prepare construction documents, assist during bidding and construction, and prepare construction contract closeout documents for the Omaha Water Storage Tank Restoration project (attached). The negotiated amount is \$88,000.00.

**Cost:** \$88,000.00

**Funding Source:** Reallocation of the 2015 FAP Loan from the Oklahoma Water Resource Board. (OWRB)

**Requested By:** Alex Mills, P.E., Director of Engineering and Construction

**Approved By:** City Manager Office

**Attachments:** Professional Consultant Agreement

#### **Recommendation:**

Approve and authorize execution of the Professional Consultant Agreement with Holloway, Updike, and Bellen, Inc. (HUB) for Omaha Water Storage Tank Restoration.